

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1034/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (GEN)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJAN VIRJI

Respondent(s)

(notice of alternative arrangement unserved)

Date : 12-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete on the sole respondent. Ld.
Counsel, Mr Shubham Narula appearing on behalf of Mr Rahul
Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent.
Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks time.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar